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NOTE: Times shown are Eastern Standard Time (EST) 

CASS (Fall 2020): pp. 1-2 
Writing Centre (Fall 2020): p. 3 
CASS (Winter 2021): pp. 4-5 
Writing Centre (Fall 2021): p. 6 
 

CASS (Fall 2020) 
Instruction hours on Tuesdays will be held asynchronously (Students will email 
blondeau@yorku.ca to set up their appointment beforehand. They will email their papers 
before, or during, their appointment; the paper will be reviewed and returned within 24 
hours) 

Instruction hours on Wednesday and Thursday evenings will be held synchronously OR 
asynchronously, depending on student preference. Students will request synchronous 
appointments via email; I will send Zoom link before meeting. Students who prefer 
asynchronous appointments will follow the instructions for Tuesday appointments (above). 

Schedule: 

Wednesday, Sept. 23:  5:00 pm – 8:00 pm (Workshop) 

Thursday, Sept. 24:  -- 

Tuesday, Sept. 29:  12:30 pm – 3:30 pm 

Wednesday, Sept. 30:  5:00 pm – 8:00 pm 

Thursday, Oct. 1:   -- 

Tuesday, Oct. 6:  12:30 pm – 4:30 pm 

Wednesday, Oct. 7:  5:00 pm – 7:00 pm 

Thursday, Oct. 8:  5:00 pm – 7:00 pm 

October 12 – 16:   Reading Week (no instruction) 

Tuesday, Oct. 20:  12:30 pm – 4:30 pm 

Wednesday, Oct. 21:  5:00 pm – 7:00 pm 

 

Thursday, Oct. 22:  5:00 pm – 7:00 pm 

Tuesday, Oct. 27:  12:30 pm – 4:30 pm 

Wednesday, Oct. 28:  5:00 pm – 7:00 pm 
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Thursday, Oct. 29:  5:00 pm – 7:00 pm 

Tuesday, Nov. 3:  12:30 pm – 4:30 pm 

Wednesday, Nov. 4:  5:00 pm – 7:00 pm 

Thursday, Nov. 5:  5:00 pm – 7:00 pm 

Tuesday, Nov. 10:  12:30 pm – 4:30 pm 

Wednesday, Nov. 11:  5:00 pm – 7:00 pm 

Thursday, Nov. 12:  5:00 pm – 7:00 pm 

Tuesday, Nov. 17:  12:30 pm – 4:30 pm 

Wednesday, Nov. 18:  5:00 pm – 7:00 pm 

Thursday, Nov. 19:  5:00 pm – 7:00 pm 

Tuesday, Nov. 24:  12:30 pm – 4:30 pm 

Wednesday, Nov. 25:  5:00 pm – 7:00 pm 

Thursday, Nov. 26:  5:00 pm – 7:00 pm 

Tuesday, Dec. 1:  12:30 pm – 3:30 pm 

Wednesday, Dec. 2:  5:00 pm – 7:00 pm 

Thursday, Dec. 3:  5:00 pm – 7:00 pm 

Tuesday, Dec. 8:  12:30 pm – 3:30 pm 

Wednesday, Dec. 9:  5:00 pm – 8:00 pm 

Thursday, Dec. 10:  --  

Tuesday, Dec. 15:  No appointments (Time used for Professional Development) 

Wednesday, Dec. 16:  No appointments (Time used for Professional Development)    

Thursday, Dec. 17:  --               

 

 

 

Writing Centre (Fall 2020) 
Friday writing instruction will be scheduled online, through York’s Writing Centre: 
https://writing-centre.writ.laps.yorku.ca/services/one-to-one-writing-support/ 

https://writing-centre.writ.laps.yorku.ca/services/one-to-one-writing-support/
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Appointments can be either synchronous or asynchronous. Students can upload the 
document to be discussed either before, or during, their appointment. Please note that the 
phone numbers for the Writing Centre are being answered by staff, so do not hesitate to 
call if you have any questions or concerns about booking or attending an appointment.  

Schedule: 

Friday, Sept. 18:  -- 

Friday, Sept. 25:  -- 

Friday, Oct. 2:  1:00 pm – 4:00 pm 

Friday, Oct. 9:  1:00 pm – 4:00 pm 

Friday, Oct 16: Reading Week (no appointments) 

Friday, Oct. 23: 1:00 pm – 5:00 pm  

Friday, Oct. 30: 1:00 pm – 5:00 pm 

Friday, Nov. 6: 1:00 pm – 5:00 pm 

Friday, Nov. 13: 1:00 pm – 5:00 pm 

Friday, Nov. 20: 1:00 pm – 5:00 pm 

Friday, Nov. 27:  1:00 pm – 5:00 pm 

Friday, Dec. 4:  1:00 pm – 5:00 pm 

Friday, Dec. 11: 1:00 pm – 4:00 pm 

Friday, Dec. 18: (Professional Development and Holiday Party) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

CASS (Winter 2021) 
Instruction hours on Tuesdays will be held asynchronously (Students will email 
blondeau@yorku.ca to set up their appointment beforehand. They will email their papers 
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before, or during, their appointment; the paper will be reviewed and returned within 24 
hours). 

Instruction hours on Wednesday and Thursday evenings will be held synchronously OR 
asynchronously, depending on student preference. Students will request synchronous 
appointments via email; I will send Zoom link before meeting. Students who prefer 
asynchronous appointments will follow the instructions for Tuesday appointments (above). 

Schedule: 

Tuesday, Jan. 12:   12:30 pm – 3:30 pm 

Wednesday, Jan. 13:  5:00 pm – 8 pm 

Thursday, Jan. 14:  -- 

Tuesday, Jan. 19:  12:30 pm – 3:30 pm 

Wednesday, Jan. 20:  5:00 pm – 8:00 pm (Workshop) 

Thursday, Jan. 21:  -- 

Tuesday, Jan. 26:  12:30 pm – 3:30 pm 

Wednesday, Jan. 27:  5:00 pm – 8:00 pm 

Thursday, Jan. 28:  -- 

Tuesday, Feb. 2:  12:30 pm – 4:30 pm 

Wednesday, Feb. 3:   5:00 pm – 7:00 pm 

Thursday, Feb. 4:  5:00 pm – 7:00 pm 

Tuesday, Feb. 9:  12:30 pm – 4:30 pm 

Wednesday, Feb. 10:  5:00 pm – 7:00 pm 

Thursday, Feb. 11:  5:00 pm – 7:00 pm 

February 15-19:  Reading Week (no instruction)  

Tuesday, Feb. 23:  12:30 pm – 4:30 pm 

Wednesday, Feb. 24:  5 pm – 7 pm 

Thursday, Feb. 25:   5 pm – 7 pm 

Tuesday, Mar. 2:  12:30 pm – 4:30 pm 

 

Wednesday, Mar. 3:   5:00 pm – 7:00 pm 

Thursday, Mar. 4:   5:00 pm – 7:00 pm 
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Tuesday, Mar. 9:   12:30 pm – 4:30 pm 

Wednesday, Mar. 10:   5:00 pm – 7:00 pm 

Thursday, Mar. 11:   5:00 pm – 7:00 pm 

Tuesday, Mar. 16:   12:30 pm – 4:30 pm 

Wednesday, Mar. 17:   5:00 pm – 7:00 pm 

Thursday, Mar. 18:   5:00 pm – 7:00 pm 

Tuesday, Mar. 23:   12:30 pm – 4:30 pm 

Wednesday, Mar. 24:   5:00 pm – 7:00 pm 

Thursday, Mar. 25:   5:00 pm – 7:00 pm 

Tuesday, Mar. 30:   12:30 pm – 3:30 pm 

Wednesday, Mar. 31   5:00 pm – 8:00 pm  

Thursday, Apr. 1:  -- 

Tuesday, Apr. 6:  12:30 pm – 3:30 pm 

Wednesday, Apr. 7:  5:00 pm – 8:00 pm 

Thursday, Apr. 8:  -- 

Tuesday, Apr. 13:  12:30 pm – 3:30 pm 

Wednesday, Apr. 14:  5:00 pm – 8:00 pm 

Thursday, Apr. 15:  -- 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Writing Centre (Winter 2021) 
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Friday writing instruction will be scheduled online, through York’s Writing Centre: 
https://writing-centre.writ.laps.yorku.ca/services/one-to-one-writing-support/ 

Appointments can be either synchronous or asynchronous. Students can upload the 
document to be discussed either before, or during, their appointment. Please note that the 
phone numbers for the Writing Centre are being answered by staff, so do not hesitate to 
call if you have any questions or concerns about booking or attending an appointment.  

Schedule: 

Friday, Jan. 15:  -- 

Friday, Jan. 22:  1:00 pm – 4:00 pm 

Friday, Jan. 29:  1:00 pm – 4:00 pm 

Friday, Feb. 5:   1:00 pm – 5:00 pm 

Friday, Feb. 12:    1:00 pm – 5:00 pm 

Friday, Feb. 19:  Reading Week (no instruction) 

Friday, Feb. 26:   1:00 pm – 5:00 pm 

Friday, Mar. 5:   1:00 pm – 5:00 pm 

Friday, Mar. 12:  1:00 pm – 5:00 pm 

Friday, Mar. 19:  1:00 pm – 5:00 pm 

Friday, Mar. 26:  1:00 pm – 5:00 pm 

Friday, Apr. 2:   1:00 pm – 5:00 pm 

Friday, Apr. 9:   1:00 pm – 4:00 pm 

Friday, Apr. 16:  -- 

https://writing-centre.writ.laps.yorku.ca/services/one-to-one-writing-support/

